| D 581 | -40 |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 R 07-09 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Image: Comparison of the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Commissiconer of the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorable Commissicone | -2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi 10/483220 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Valery Dalle Jean-Luc Carrez Andre Brouillon | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Vygon</u> Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: <u>5/11, rue Adeline</u> |
| 12/24/2003 Execution Date: | France City: <u>95440 Ecouen</u> State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/FR03/00822 | Ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | ttached? Yes Vo |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:Howard F. Mandelbaum | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| 35th Floor Internal Address: | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 04 GFREY1 - 00000134 060735 - 10483220 | |
| 04 GFRET1 00000134 060733 10483220 2140.00_DA Street Address:444 Madison Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: 06-0735 |
| 21 40.00 DA | |
| 21 40.00 DA Street Address:444 Madison Avenue City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_10022 DO NOT USI | |
| 21 40.00 DA Street Address:444 Madison Avenue City:New York Street NY_Zip:10022 | |
| 21 40.00 DA Street Address:444 Madison Avenue City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_10022 DO NOT USI | |

. "

Washington, D.C. 20231

,

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

| (1) | Valéry DALLE | _(5) | |
|------|-----------------|------|--|
| (2)_ | Jean-Luc CARREZ | _(6) | |
| (3) | André BROUILLON | _(7) | |
| (4)_ | | _(8) | |

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

| VYGON | | | | |
|-------|-----|-----|------------|--------|
| 5/11, | rue | Ade | 1 1 | ine |
| 95440 | ECO | JEN | ~ | FRANCE |

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of invention

and address

Insert name of Assignee

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

SHEATH FOR CONTAINING AND MANIPULATING OF A SINGLE-USE

LARYNGOSCOPE BLADE AND USE OF A BLADE THUS CONDITIONED

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:(a) has been executed by the undersigned on

(b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

| INVE | NTOR(S) | | DATE SIGNED | WITNESS(ES) |
|------|--------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------|
| conc | urrently wit | th application | | |
| 1) | | td- | December 24, 2003 | delle |
| 2) | Name V | aléry DALLE | December 24, 2003 | |
| 3) | Name J | ean-Luc CARREZ | <u>&</u> | |
| 4) | Name A | ndré BROUILLON | December 24, 2003 | |
| | Name | A | | |

PATENT REEL: 015531 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 01/08/2004